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1. Name of conveying party(ies):
MASCO BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.

T-26-03

1 individual(s)

O General Partnership
Xl Corporation-State
@ Other

(O Association

O Limited Partnership
Delaware

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)

J ves X No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: WEISER LOCK CORPORATION

Internal Address:

Street Address: _6700 Weiser Lock Drive

City: _Tucson

State: _AZ ZIP: 85746

@ Individual(s) citizenship

[ Association

3. Nature of conveyance:
& Assignment

U Security Agreement
d Other

U Merger
[ Change of Name

[ General Partnership

(1 Limited Partnership

& Corporation-State _California

[ Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
designation is

UYes XM N
Execution Date: _September 23, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from
Additional name(s) & address(es) U Yes M N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): %’
fere )
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration %.(sgz‘ :
-0 :
2,575,792 ?i. o
N —_ N o
pr A
z 2
Additional numbers  ves No =1 S
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 5
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..................................
Name: _Edgar A, Zarins
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)................... $  $40.00
Internal Address: _Legal Department

O Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: Masco Corporation

21001 Van Born Rd.

/” City: Taylor

State: MI

ZIP: 48180

8. Deposit account number:

13-1981

09/30/2003 LMUELLER 00000195 131981 2575792

E FCi8321 40,00 DA
9. Statement and signature.
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of the original document.

Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages i /Iuding

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing lnformat/

of sheet, attachments, and

e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
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Date
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MASCO BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP., a Delaware
corporation, having an address at 21001 Van Born Road,

Taylor, Michigan (“Assignor”), is the owner of the
trademarks and corresponding Trademark Registrations and
Applications for Registration thereof identified in

Attachment A hereto (the “Marks”); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer
to WEISER LOCK CORPORATION, a California corporation,
having an address at 6700 Weiser Lock Drive, Tucson,
Arizona (“Assignee”), the Marks together with the goodwill
of the business symbolized by the Marks and all
registrations and applications for registration therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires an assignment of the Mark,
registrations and applications for registration thereof, in
a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 1is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and
transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns,
absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and
interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the
Marks, together with the goodwill of the Dbusiness
symbolized by the Marks and worldwide rights in the Marks
and all registrations and applications for registration
therefore, and the right to secure any renewals, reissues,
and extensions of any such rights in the United States or
any foreign Jjurisdiction, and to all income, royalties,
damages, claims and payments, now or hereafter due or
payable with respect thereto, together with all causes of
action for any and all previously occurring infringements
of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and
retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.
Moreover, Assignor assigns the right to bring suit and
collect for infringements thereof, the foregoing to be held
and enjoyed forever by Assignee for its own use and benefit
and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns
as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held
and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
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Assignor covenants that it is the owner of the Marks
and the holder of record title to the registrations and
applications for registration therefore.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every way (but
at Assignee's expense) to obtain, and 1f so requested by
Assignee, to apply directly for and obtain, in the name and
on behalf of Assignee, trademark and other statutory or
common law protection for such Marks in any and all
countries and to execute any and all papers concerning such
Marks that may be considered necessary or helpful by
Assignee (i) to apply for and to obtain such trademark and
other statutory or common law protections therefore, to
enforce the same, and (ii) to effect the assignment and
transfer of all title, right, ownership and interest in and
to such Marks and the registrations and applications for
registration thereof and all rights therein to Assignee or
to its successors and assigns.

MASCO BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP

By b R
Robert B. Résowski

Title Vice President

County of Wayne )

)
State of Michigan )

~ el
On this CR% day of September, 2003, before me, a
notary in and for said county, personally appeared
Pobert B RosowsKk, , known to me to be the person who
executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he 1is duly gqualified to sign the foregoing instrument on

behalf of the corporation.

Noébry Public

CHERYL D. HAMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., M1
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Oct 28, 2006
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ATTACHMENT A

BUILDING PRODUCTS — WEISER LOCK CORPORATION

U.S.
Mark

WEISER BOLT

CANADA

VALU-PAK
RIVIERA
MONACO
MODERN

GENOA

FASHION

EL CID

CORSAIR
MARIELLE
NORLOK
NORLOK and Design
COLUMBIA
LIGHTNING BOLT
ATHENA
HERITAGE
KINGSWAY

COLLECTION DES ISLES

ISLANDS COLLECTION
AUTOBOLT
TEXADA
SATURNA
ORLEANS
MADELEINE
GALIANO
MORESBY
DENMAN
BRION
BERESFORD
KEYSCAPE
BLOCKOKEY
BEVERLY
ARISTOCRAT

Registration No.

2,575,792

TMA 452,933
TMA 407,515
TMA 407,514
TMA 407,513
TMA 407,512
TMA 407,511
TMA 407,510
TMA 407,509
TMA 405,544
TMA 397,078
TMA 412,781
TMA 398,847
TMA 396,615
TMA 385,956
TMA 386,773
TMA 385,448
TMA 360,057
TMA 360,056
TMA 370,289
TMA 357,143
TMA 357,142
TMA 357,141
TMA 357,140
TMA 357,139
TMA 357,192
TMA 357,138
TMA 377,441
TMA 354,291
TMA 338,642
TMA 138,239
TMA 116,820
TMA 115,497

RECORDED: 09/26/2003

Registration Date

6/4/2002

1/26/1996
1/29/1993
1/29/1993
1/29/1993
1/29/1993
1/29/1993
1/29/1993
1/29/1993
11/27/1992
4/10/1992
5/28/1993
6/5/1992
4/3/1992
6/21/1991
7/19/1991
6/7/1991
9/1/1989
9/1/1989
7/6/1990
6/16/1989
6/16/1989
6/16/1989
6/16/1989
6/16/1989
6/16/1989
6/16/1989
12/21/1990
4/7/1989
3/31/1988
11/27/1964
2/5/1960
10/2/1959
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