FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	10-01-2003	SHEET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		NLY	220-2905-T	
Tab settings → → → ▼		<u> </u>	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States P	102564334			
Name of conveying party(ies): MASCO BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WEISER LOCK CORPORATION Internal Address:		
9-26-03				
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 6700 Weiser L	ock Drive	
☐ Corporation-State Delaware	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Tucson		
Other	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	LI TES LA INU	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
	☐ Merger		ia	
, 0	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
Other Execution Date: September 23, 2003		If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is (Designations must be a separate docur	☐ Yes 🕱 N	
-		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes 🛛 N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra	ation 🔀 (skg 💢	
		2,575,792	R/2	
			26 THE	
		<u>~</u>	26 PM D:	
	Additional numbers	Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Edgar A. Zarins		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Legal Departme</u>	nt	7. Totaliee (37 Of it 3.41)	9 \$40.00	
		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: Masco Corporation		8. Deposit account number:		
21001 Van Born Rd.		13-1981		
City: <u>Taylor</u> Sta	ate: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48180</u>			
09/30/2003 LINELLER 00000195 131981 2575792				
01 FC:8521 40.00 BA	\			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attack	ched copy is a true copy	
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986		1 bell	9/24/2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Т.	otal number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MASCO BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof identified in Attachment A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to WEISER LOCK CORPORATION, a California corporation, having an address at 6700 Weiser Lock Drive, Tucson, Arizona ("Assignee"), the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires an assignment of the Mark, registrations and applications for registration thereof, in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

and valuable THEREFORE, for good NOW. consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and Assignee, its successors and transfers to absolutely and forever, the entire right, title interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and worldwide rights in the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefore, and the right to secure any renewals, reissues, and extensions of any such rights in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments, now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and proceeds relating to those infringements. retain the Moreover, Assignor assigns the right to bring suit and collect for infringements thereof, the foregoing to be held and enjoyed forever by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0258

Assignor covenants that it is the owner of the Marks and the holder of record title to the registrations and applications for registration therefore.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every way (but at Assignee's expense) to obtain, and if so requested by Assignee, to apply directly for and obtain, in the name and on behalf of Assignee, trademark and other statutory or common law protection for such Marks in any and all countries and to execute any and all papers concerning such Marks that may be considered necessary or helpful by Assignee (i) to apply for and to obtain such trademark and other statutory or common law protections therefore, to enforce the same, and (ii) to effect the assignment and transfer of all title, right, ownership and interest in and to such Marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights therein to Assignee or to its successors and assigns.

MASCO BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP

ву (Х

Robert B. Rösowski

Title Vice President

County of Wayne

State of Michigan)

On this 33^{nd} day of September, 2003, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared <u>Pobert B. Rosowski</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Cheyl W. Hanner Nothery Public

CHERYL D. HAMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Oct 28, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0259

ATTACHMENT A

BUILDING PRODUCTS – WEISER LOCK CORPORATION

<u>U.S.</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
WEISER BOLT	2,575,792	6/4/2002
<u>CANADA</u>		
VALU-PAK	TMA 452,933	1/26/1996
RIVIERA	TMA 407,515	1/29/1993
MONACO	TMA 407,514	1/29/1993
MODERN	TMA 407,513	1/29/1993
GENOA	TMA 407,512	1/29/1993
FASHION	TMA 407,511	1/29/1993
EL CID	TMA 407,510	1/29/1993
CORSAIR	TMA 407,509	1/29/1993
MARIELLE	TMA 405,544	11/27/1992
NORLOK	TMA 397,078	4/10/1992
NORLOK and Design	TMA 412,781	5/28/1993
COLUMBIA	TMA 398,847	6/5/1992
LIGHTNING BOLT	TMA 396,615	4/3/1992
ATHENA	TMA 385,956	6/21/1991
HERITAGE	TMA 386,773	7/19/1991
KINGSWAY	TMA 385,448	6/7/1991
COLLECTION DES ISLES	TMA 360,057	9/1/1989
ISLANDS COLLECTION	TMA 360,056	9/1/1989
AUTOBOLT	TMA 370,289	7/6/1990
TEXADA	TMA 357,143	6/16/1989
SATURNA	TMA 357,142	6/16/1989
ORLEANS	TMA 357,141	6/16/1989
MADELEINE	TMA 357,140	6/16/1989
GALIANO	TMA 357,139	6/16/1989
MORESBY	TMA 357,192	6/16/1989
DENMAN	TMA 357,138	6/16/1989
BRION	TMA 377,441	12/21/1990
BERESFORD	TMA 354,291	4/7/1989
KEYSCAPE	TMA 338,642	3/31/1988
BLOCKOKEY	TMA 138,239	11/27/1964
BEVERLY	TMA 116,820	2/5/1960
ARISTOCRAT	TMA 115,497	10/2/1959

RECORDED: 09/26/2003

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0260**

Registration Date